March 18, 2014

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9
AM on Tuesday, March 18", 2014, with Bob Beck, Jim Cary and Tom Broeker present.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously.

Meet with Department Heads: County Engineer Brian Carter reported that crews are applying rock in soft
spots on gravel roads. Sheriff Mike Johnstone has been hearing requests from rural residents for an evening meeting
in one of the small towns and asked the Board to consider it. Chris Lee, Conservation Director, reported that the
primitive cabin at Big Hollow is available for reservations for $25 per night with a 2 night minimum. CPC Ken
Hyndman advised the Board of several upcoming meetings. At the regional meeting on Friday, it will be decided
which Supervisor will be chair of the district and which county will be fiscal agent. The regional plan must be sent to
the State by April 1%,

The following correspondence was received:
Beck read a Proclamation for the 100 year anniversary of County Extension.

Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of $352,858.67 were approved upon motion made by Cary and
seconded by Broeker.

A law enforcement agreement with the City of Middletown was presented for approval. Sheriff’s deputies
will patrol this city not less than six hours per week. Middletown will pay the County $20,956.08 in monthly
installments of $1,746.34. A law enforcement agreement with the City of Mediapolis was presented for approval.
Sheriff’s deputies will patrol Mediapolis not less than 24.5 hours per week. Mediapolis will pay the County
$85,570.08 in monthly installments of $4,130.84. Chief Deputy Jeff White stated that these contracts were for the
same hours of service as last year with a three percent increase in rates. Broeker moved to approve both contracts.
Seconded by Cary.

Cary moved to approve a Class B Beer license for 34 Raceway, Inc. Broeker seconded, stating that he had
checked with both the Sheriff and Public Health Director and they had no problem with this license.

The Auditor’s office submitted a list of bids dated from 1983 through 1999 that can be destroyed. The
Auditor explained that bids had been retained forever but that law was amended to allow destruction of bids over ten
years old. The County Engineer and the Maintenance Supervisor went through the bids and kept all that had historic
value. Motion to approve the shredding of remainder of these documents was made by Broeker and seconded by
Cary.

At the Correctional Center, part time C O Brandon Knouse resigned effective March 1, 2014. Shelby
Standard was hired effective March 18, 2014 as part time C O. Motion to approve these actions was made by
Broeker and seconded by Cary.

The following reports were received and filed:
Sheriff’s Report of Fees Collected, February 2014
Correctional Center, February 2014

Broeker moved to approve minutes for the Board meeting held on March 11", 2014. Seconded by Cary.
Future agenda items: on March 25" a public hearing will be held to sell county property located on Lewis
Street. The Engineer will take the Board on a project tour in the afternoon.
During committee reports, all members had attended ISAC meetings and Capital Day in Des Moines.
Meeting was adjourned at 9:34 AM.
This Board meeting is recorded and the tape is kept on file for two years. The minutes are also posted on the
county’s website www.dmcounty.com
Approved March 25, 2014
B ob Beck, Chairman
Attest: Carol Copeland, County Auditor

All March Claims


http://www.co.des-moines.ia.us/

Abc Fire Extinguisher
Absolute Transport Svcs
Access Energy
Advance Auto Parts
Alan Environmental Prod
Alliant Energy

Altorfer

America's Best Water
Anderson Erickson
Anderson, Larkin & Co
At&t

Atco International
Auca Rockford Lockbox
Auditor State Of lowa
Bailey Office Equip
Baird Ms, Michael
Baker, Barbara

Bauer Built Tire
Berndt, Robert

Big Foot Properties
Bob Barker Co
Bounceback

Bp

Bridgeway

Briggs Healthcare
Brite-Way Window Cing
Brockway Co

Brozene Hydraulic
Burl Munic Waterwork
Burlington Glass
Burlington Hawk Eye
Burlington True Value
Calhoun-Burns & Assc
Cam Systems
Campbell Towing
Carquest

Caston's Shoe Shop
Ccms

Cdw Government
Central la Detention
Centre State Intern’l
Century Link

Cessford Construction
City of Burlington

City of Mediapolis
Clear Falls

Comm Engineering
Comm Health Cntrs
Control Install Of la
Coppes Pest Mgmt

Srvs
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supl
supl
Srvs
parts
supl
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fee
equip
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fee
Srvs
Srvs
supl
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fee
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equip
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28.70
942.69
288.87

1,065.21
190.28
18,010.59
163.77
738.95
1,112.74
26,000.00

52.45
340.00
356.75
850.00

6,910.00
600.00
57.60
1,314.54
200.00
300.00

96.27
750.00
214.52
992.08

50.43

76.00
101.31

1,391.07
2,030.28
245.51
799.09
3.99
319.00
947.50
1,675.00
1,472.87
364.00
1,037.00
43,421.10
850.00
648.65
2,379.41
12,523.62
15,836.86
19.21
54.00
1,680.08
21,456.28
629.25
176.00



Copy Systems
Country Life HIth Care
Craftsman Press
Cray,Goddard,Miller
Crescent Elec Supply
Dande Workwear
Danville Telecom
Decker, Jr., Howard
Dell Marketing Lp

Des Moines Co Auditor
DMC Reg Waste Comm
Des Moines Co News
Diamond Vogel Paint
Digital Office Solutions
Dixon Lock & Key
Dmacc

Dolbee & Hawkeye Cmt
Drake Hardware
Dunlap, Cory

EIA Light & Power
Eastern lowa Tire
Eberhardt, Seth

Ebert Supply

Ecolab

Electrical Engineering
Electronic Applications
Embellishments & Desgn
Eslami, Ebrahim

Farm King

Fastenal

Ferrellgas

Finish Line Fleet
Foundation 2

Frank Dunn Co

Galls

Genesis Health Group
George'S Lawn Mower
Glaxosmithkline
Global Equipment
Global Med Industries
Grant, Lisa & Timothy
Great Prairie Aea
Greenwood Cleaning
Grmc

H & L Mack Truck
Hardin, Gina

Heritage Medical
Heyland, Stephen
Hillcrest Family Srvs
Hope Haven

Srvs
Srvs
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reimb
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fee
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fuel
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Srvs
equip
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srvs
parts
reimb
supl
reimb
srvs
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27.48
1,535.68
1,146.00

552.00
109.47
111.98

24.73

124.18
18,652.65
163.76
10,578.90
945.01
111.10
216.97
20.00
565.00
120.00
286.80
3,567.83
2,688.36
4,664.26
219.80
281.05

69.55
2,774.95

46.39

58.66

250.00
112.13
610.59

29.00

6,900.52
250.00
749.00

37.55

263.80
23.95
36.30
944.94
21,182.00
450.00
243.24

1,798.74

1,484.80

1,648.64
152.90

2,495.90

6.08
1,620.00
2,623.55



Huffman Welding
Hunold,Shane & Melissa
Hyndman, Ken
Hy-Vee

la Corrections Assoc
IDNR

la Prison Industries
Icap

Idot

Imagetek

Inmate Services
Insight Partnership
Insight Public Sector
Isac

Isaca

J & S Electronic

J D Electric

John Deere Financial
Johnson Co Sheriff
K & K Surveying
Kalo, Dawn

Keefe Commissary
Keltek

Klenk, Cecelia
Klingner & Assc

Kohl Wholesale

L & W Quarries
Laveine Sanitation
Lexisnexis
Liles,Cheryl Newman
Lisco

Little Foot Taxidermy
Lowes

Lunning Chapel

Mail Services
Mcfarland-Swan
Mclaughlin OIl
Mediacom
Mediapolis News
Medtox Lab

Menards

Meyer Co

Mike Campbell's
Miracle Car Wash
MJTH

Moore Medical

Mtc Technologies
Nancy Farms
Nelson,Stan & Martha
Norm's Koestner Electric

supl 148.47
supl 1,963.63
reimb 5.50
supl 353.16
fee 70.00
trails 350.00
supl 273.45
fee 3,000.00
parts 460.94
supl 502.00
fee 700.00
Srvs 45.20
Srvs 1,841.78
fee 175.00
fee 225.00
SIvs 844.80
Srvs 642.00
parts 66.30
Srvs 31.50
Srvs 780.00
rent 300.00
supl 440.00
equip 589.00
reimb 33.00
Srvs 2,814.00
supl 2,917.47
supl 467.37
Srvs 371.00
SIvs 240.00
SIvs 794.50
SIvs 880.00
supl 500.00
supl 1,515.49
Srvs 900.00
Srvs 1,164.33
supl 604.98
supl 2,463.75
SIvs 450.75
publ 633.60
exam 1,051.80
supl 643.10
rent 200.00
Srvs 125.00
Srvs 70.00
rent 5,574.00
supl 219.62
Srvs 30.15
supl 345.03
supl 666.87
Srvs 186.70



Oberly, Linda

Office Depot

On-Site Info Destruction
Onstar Subscription
Optimae Life Services
Paetec

Patterson, Tom

Per Mar Security Svcs
Physical Therapy Works
Pitney Bowes
Postmaster
Poweshiek Co Sheriff
Praxair Distribution
Precision Repair
Purchase Power
Quality Inn

Quill

Racom
Ramsey-Kacena, Ellen
Rand Worldwide
Rathbun Regional

Ray O'Herron Co
Record Securities

Reif Qil

Reinhart Foodservice
Reserve Account
Richards, Delaney
Roberts Tire Ctr
Robinson Textiles
Roway Doors

Rr Brink Locking Syst
Russell's Sharpening
Schnedler,Sam&Shiela
Schneider Corp
Schrock Lumber

Se Community College
SEIA Regional Airport
Seirpc

Shottenkirk

Siacc

Siadsa

Sickel's

Smartdraw Software
Sno Depot

St Vincent De Paul's
Standard Of Beaverdale
Staples

State Court Admin
State Industrial Prod
Stews Lawn Service
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supl
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Srvs
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Srvs
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exam
Srvs
supl
Srvs
supl
Srvs
supl
Srvs
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fee
fee
grant
veh
fee
fee
Srvs
Srvs
parts
pantry
supl
supl
srvs
supl
Srvs

200.00
578.27
199.28
199.00
514.74
1,454.62
1,350.00
211.95
90.00
220.98
204.00
248.61
21.83
39.50
150.00
61.60
448.16
70.76
132.00
2,154.80
451.74
1,478.40
666.00
44,924.35
864.51
8,000.00
400.00
135.21
600.00
74.00
2,294.00
258.00
284.21
7,200.00
247.44
219.00
23,770.00
11,250.00
27,016.20
8,341.79
7,771.16
169.85
99.90
1,324.00
200.00
635.83
1,207.07
30.00
354.83
1,012.50



Swanson,Engler,Gordon
Thielen Funeral Home
Timekeeping Systems
Titan Machinery

Tpc

Trans Union
Treasurer State of 1A
Uniform Den

US Bank Real Estate
Us Cellular

Van Meter

Vanguard Appraisals
Vanwinkle Law Office
Var Resources
Verizon

Visa

Waddell, Gloria
Wagner, Zerlan
Walmart

Waples, Alan
Washington Co Sheriff
West Bend Mutual Ins
West Payment Center
Wilkens Law Office
Windstream

Worthy, Duane

Xybix Systems

Zaiser Fabrication

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental
0003 Gis

0008 Correctional Facility Res
0010 Mh-Dd Srvs

0011 Rural Services Basic
0015 Attorney Collection Inc
0016 Case Management
0017 2013 Go Bond

0020 Secondary Roads
0029 Transitional Apts
4000 Emergency Mgmt
4010 E911 Surcharge

4100 County Assessor

Srvs
exam
equip
parts
supl
Srvs
fee
supl
rent
Srvs
supl
Srvs
Srvs
equip
Srvs
Srvs
reimb
supl
srvs
srvs
Srvs
ins
Srvs
Srvs
srvs
reimb
equip
supl
grand total

231,544.42
47,752.00
7,200.00
3,484.84
37,656.75
34,348.90
7,417.00
2,439.70
55,211.74
101,298.34
1,337.84
738.52
9,253.56
10,373.46

1,544.12
735.00
602.86
145.08
955.23

30.00
26,293.39
189.44

2,210.67

1,826.03
136.34

9,617.50
897.50

3,029.90

1,797.44

12,124.31
10.50

6,285.56
215.18
906.00

84.00
10,490.80

1,247.14
810.82

1,068.79

68.00
662.29
1,233.14
550,057.07



