The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9 AM on Tuesday, March 18th, 2014, with Bob Beck, Jim Cary and Tom Broeker present.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously.

Meet with Department Heads: County Engineer Brian Carter reported that crews are applying rock in soft spots on gravel roads. Sheriff Mike Johnstone has been hearing requests from rural residents for an evening meeting in one of the small towns and asked the Board to consider it. Chris Lee, Conservation Director, reported that the primitive cabin at Big Hollow is available for reservations for \$25 per night with a 2 night minimum. CPC Ken Hyndman advised the Board of several upcoming meetings. At the regional meeting on Friday, it will be decided which Supervisor will be chair of the district and which county will be fiscal agent. The regional plan must be sent to the State by April 1st.

The following correspondence was received:

Beck read a Proclamation for the 100 year anniversary of County Extension.

Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of \$352,858.67 were approved upon motion made by Cary and seconded by Broeker.

A law enforcement agreement with the City of Middletown was presented for approval. Sheriff's deputies will patrol this city not less than six hours per week. Middletown will pay the County \$20,956.08 in monthly installments of \$1,746.34. A law enforcement agreement with the City of Mediapolis was presented for approval. Sheriff's deputies will patrol Mediapolis not less than 24.5 hours per week. Mediapolis will pay the County \$85,570.08 in monthly installments of \$4,130.84. Chief Deputy Jeff White stated that these contracts were for the same hours of service as last year with a three percent increase in rates. Broeker moved to approve both contracts. Seconded by Cary.

Cary moved to approve a Class B Beer license for 34 Raceway, Inc. Broeker seconded, stating that he had checked with both the Sheriff and Public Health Director and they had no problem with this license.

The Auditor's office submitted a list of bids dated from 1983 through 1999 that can be destroyed. The Auditor explained that bids had been retained forever but that law was amended to allow destruction of bids over ten years old. The County Engineer and the Maintenance Supervisor went through the bids and kept all that had historic value. Motion to approve the shredding of remainder of these documents was made by Broeker and seconded by Cary.

At the Correctional Center, part time C O Brandon Knouse resigned effective March 1, 2014. Shelby Standard was hired effective March 18, 2014 as part time C O. Motion to approve these actions was made by Broeker and seconded by Cary.

The following reports were received and filed: Sheriff's Report of Fees Collected, February 2014 Correctional Center, February 2014

Broeker moved to approve minutes for the Board meeting held on March 11th, 2014. Seconded by Cary. Future agenda items: on March 25th a public hearing will be held to sell county property located on Lewis Street. The Engineer will take the Board on a project tour in the afternoon.

During committee reports, all members had attended ISAC meetings and Capital Day in Des Moines. Meeting was adjourned at 9:34 AM.

This Board meeting is recorded and the tape is kept on file for two years. The minutes are also posted on the county's website www.dmcounty.com

Approved March 25, 2014 B ob Beck, Chairman

Attest: Carol Copeland, County Auditor

Abo Fire Extinguisher	07.40	20.70
About Transport Syss	Srvs	28.70
Absolute Transport Svcs	Srvs	942.69
Access Energy	srvs	288.87
Advance Auto Parts	supl	1,065.21
Alian Environmental Prod	supl	190.28
Alliant Energy	srvs	18,010.59
Altorfer	parts	163.77
America's Best Water	supl	738.95
Anderson Erickson	supl	1,112.74
Anderson, Larkin & Co	srvs	26,000.00
At&t	srvs	52.45
Atco International	supl	340.00
Auca Rockford Lockbox	srvs	356.75
Auditor State Of Iowa	fee	850.00
Bailey Office Equip	equip	6,910.00
Baird Ms, Michael	srvs	600.00
Baker, Barbara	reimb	57.60
Bauer Built Tire	parts	1,314.54
Berndt, Robert	exam	200.00
Big Foot Properties	rent	300.00
Bob Barker Co	supl	96.27
Bounceback	fee	750.00
Вр	srvs	214.52
Bridgeway	srvs	992.08
Briggs Healthcare	supl	50.43
Brite-Way Window Clng	srvs	76.00
Brockway Co	srvs	101.31
Brozene Hydraulic	supl	1,391.07
Burl Munic Waterwork	srvs	2,030.28
Burlington Glass	supl	245.51
Burlington Hawk Eye	publ	799.09
Burlington True Value	supl	3.99
Calhoun-Burns & Assc	srvs	319.00
Cam Systems	fee	947.50
Campbell Towing	srvs	1,675.00
Carquest	parts	1,472.87
Caston's Shoe Shop	supl	364.00
Ccms	srvs	1,037.00
Cdw Government	equip	43,421.10
Central la Detention	fee	850.00
Centre State Intern'l	parts	648.65
Century Link	srvs	2,379.41
Cessford Construction	supl	12,523.62
City of Burlington	fee	15,836.86
City of Mediapolis	srvs	19.21
Clear Falls	srvs	54.00
Comm Engineering	srvs	1,680.08
Comm Health Cntrs	grant	21,456.28
Control Install Of Ia	srvs	629.25
Coppes Pest Mgmt	srvs	176.00

Copy Systems	srvs	27.48
Country Life Hlth Care	srvs	1,535.68
Craftsman Press	supl	1,146.00
Cray,Goddard,Miller	srvs	552.00
Crescent Elec Supply	supl	109.47
Dande Workwear	supl	111.98
Danville Telecom	srvs	24.73
Decker, Jr., Howard	srvs	124.18
Dell Marketing Lp	equip	18,652.65
Des Moines Co Auditor	reimb	163.76
DMC Reg Waste Comm	fee	10,578.90
Des Moines Co News	publ	945.01
Diamond Vogel Paint	supl	111.10
Digital Office Solutions	srvs	216.97
Dixon Lock & Key	supl	20.00
Dmacc	srvs	565.00
Dolbee & Hawkeye Cmt	fee	120.00
Drake Hardware	srvs	286.80
Dunlap, Cory	supl	3,567.83
EIA Light & Power	srvs	2,688.36
Eastern Iowa Tire	parts	4,664.26
Eberhardt, Seth	exam	219.80
Ebert Supply	supl	281.05
Ecolab	srvs	69.55
Electrical Engineering	parts	2,774.95
Electronic Applications	supl	46.39
Embellishments & Desgn	supl	58.66
Eslami, Ebrahim	rent	250.00
Farm King	supl	112.13
Fastenal	supl	610.59
Ferrellgas	srvs	29.00
Finish Line Fleet	fuel	6,900.52
Foundation 2	srvs	250.00
Frank Dunn Co	supl	749.00
Galls	• •	37.55
Genesis Health Group	supl srvs	263.80
George'S Lawn Mower		23.95
Glaxosmithkline	supl srvs	36.30
Global Equipment Global Med Industries	equip	944.94
	supl	21,182.00 450.00
Grant, Lisa & Timothy	supl	
Great Prairie Aea	supl	243.24
Greenwood Cleaning	supl	1,798.74
Grmc	Srvs	1,484.80
H & L Mack Truck	parts	1,648.64
Hardin, Gina	reimb	152.90
Heritage Medical	supl	2,495.90
Heyland, Stephen	reimb	6.08
Hillcrest Family Srvs	srvs	1,620.00
Hope Haven	srvs	2,623.55

	_	
Huffman Welding	supl	148.47
Hunold,Shane & Melissa	supl	1,963.63
Hyndman, Ken	reimb	5.50
Hy-Vee	supl	353.16
la Corrections Assoc	fee	70.00
IDNR	trails	350.00
la Prison Industries	supl	273.45
Icap	fee	3,000.00
Idot	parts	460.94
Imagetek	supl	502.00
Inmate Services	fee	700.00
Insight Partnership	srvs	45.20
Insight Public Sector	srvs	1,841.78
Isac	fee	175.00
Isaca	fee	225.00
J & S Electronic	srvs	844.80
J D Electric	Srvs	642.00
John Deere Financial		66.30
Johnson Co Sheriff	parts	31.50
	Srvs	780.00
K & K Surveying	srvs	
Kalo, Dawn	rent	300.00
Keefe Commissary	supl	440.00
Keltek	equip	589.00
Klenk, Cecelia	reimb	33.00
Klingner & Assc	srvs	2,814.00
Kohl Wholesale	supl	2,917.47
L & W Quarries	supl	467.37
Laveine Sanitation	srvs	371.00
Lexisnexis	srvs	240.00
Liles,Cheryl Newman	srvs	794.50
Lisco	srvs	880.00
Little Foot Taxidermy	supl	500.00
Lowes	supl	1,515.49
Lunning Chapel	srvs	900.00
Mail Services	srvs	1,164.33
Mcfarland-Swan	supl	604.98
Mclaughlin Oil	supl	2,463.75
Mediacom	srvs	450.75
Mediapolis News	publ	633.60
Medtox Lab	exam	1,051.80
Menards	supl	643.10
Meyer Co	rent	200.00
Mike Campbell's	srvs	125.00
Miracle Car Wash	srvs	70.00
MJTH	rent	5,574.00
Moore Medical	supl	219.62
Mtc Technologies	srvs	30.15
Nancy Farms	supl	345.03
Nelson,Stan & Martha	supl	666.87
Norm's Koestner Electric	srvs	186.70
Nomina Roesulei Electric	31 73	100.70

Oberly, Linda	rent	200.00
Office Depot	supl	578.27
On-Site Info Destruction	srvs	199.28
Onstar Subscription	srvs	199.00
Optimae Life Services	srvs	514.74
Paetec	srvs	1,454.62
Patterson, Tom	srvs	1,350.00
Per Mar Security Svcs	srvs	211.95
Physical Therapy Works	srvs	90.00
Pitney Bowes	supl	220.98
Postmaster	fee	204.00
Poweshiek Co Sheriff	fee	248.61
Praxair Distribution	supl	21.83
Precision Repair	srvs	39.50
Purchase Power	supl	150.00
Quality Inn	rent	61.60
Quill	supl	448.16
Racom	srvs	70.76
Ramsey-Kacena, Ellen	srvs	132.00
Rand Worldwide	srvs	2,154.80
Rathbun Regional	srvs	451.74
Ray O'Herron Co	supl	1,478.40
Record Securities	srvs	666.00
Reif Oil	supl	44,924.35
Reinhart Foodservice	supl	864.51
Reserve Account	supl	8,000.00
Richards, Delaney	exam	400.00
Roberts Tire Ctr	srvs	135.21
Robinson Textiles	supl	600.00
Roway Doors	srvs	74.00
Rr Brink Locking Syst	supl	2,294.00
Russell's Sharpening	srvs	258.00
Schnedler,Sam&Shiela	supl	284.21
Schneider Corp	srvs	7,200.00
Schrock Lumber	supl	247.44
Se Community College	fee	219.00
SEIA Regional Airport	fee	23,770.00
Seirpc	grant	11,250.00
Shottenkirk	veh	27,016.20
Siacc	fee	8,341.79
Siadsa	fee	7,771.16
Sickel's	srvs	169.85
Smartdraw Software	srvs	99.90
Sno Depot	parts	1,324.00
St Vincent De Paul's	pantry	200.00
Standard Of Beaverdale	supl	635.83
Staples	supl	1,207.07
State Court Admin	srvs	30.00
State Industrial Prod	supl	354.83
Stews Lawn Service	srvs	1,012.50

Swanson,Engler,Gordon Thielen Funeral Home Timekeeping Systems Titan Machinery	srvs exam equip parts	1,544.12 735.00 602.86 145.08
Tpc	supl	955.23
Trans Union	srvs	30.00
Treasurer State of IA	fee	26,293.39
Uniform Den US Bank Real Estate	supl rent	189.44 2,210.67
Us Cellular	Srvs	1,826.03
Van Meter	supl	136.34
Vanguard Appraisals	srvs	9,617.50
Vanwinkle Law Office	srvs	897.50
Var Resources	equip	3,029.90
Verizon	srvs	1,797.44
Visa	srvs	12,124.31
Waddell, Gloria	reimb	10.50
Wagner, Zerlan	supl	6,285.56
Walmart	srvs	215.18
Waples, Alan	srvs	906.00
Washington Co Sheriff	srvs	84.00
West Bend Mutual Ins	ins	10,490.80
West Payment Center	srvs	1,247.14
Wilkens Law Office	srvs	810.82
Windstream	srvs	1,068.79
Worthy, Duane	reimb	68.00
Xybix Systems Zaiser Fabrication	equip	662.29
Zaisei Fabrication	supl grand total	1,233.14 550,057.07
	grand total	330,037.07
0001 General Basic	231,544.42	
0002 General Supplemental	47,752.00	
0003 Gis	7,200.00	
0008 Correctional Facility Res	3,484.84	
0010 Mh-Dd Srvs	37,656.75	
0011 Rural Services Basic	34,348.90	
0015 Attorney Collection Inc	7,417.00	
0016 Case Management	2,439.70	
0017 2013 Go Bond	55,211.74	
0020 Secondary Roads	101,298.34	
0029 Transitional Apts	1,337.84 738.52	
4000 Emergency Mgmt 4010 E911 Surcharge	9,253.56	
4100 County Assessor	10,373.46	
7100 County A3363301	10,373.40	